
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3601

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH  AUGUST, 2016


Funds under RUSA

3601. DR. PRABHAS KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Colleges/Universities in Odisha receiving funds under the Rashtriya Uchchatar Siksha Abhiyan;

(b) the amount of funds given to such institutions;

(c) the names of the institutions in Odisha that are yet to receive funds even though they have submitted detailed project report and the reasons for delay; and

(d) the time frame for releasing such funds?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) & (b): The names of Colleges/Universities in Odisha to which Central Share of funds have been released under the Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) are annexed.


(c) & (d): Detailed Project Reports (DPRs), complete in all respect, under the component of creation of universities through upgradation of autonomous colleges for G.M. College, Sambalpur and for creation of cluster university at Ganjam District are awaited from the State Government of Odisha.


 Submission of DPR, complete in all respect, is a pre-condition stipulated by the Project Approval Board (PAB) of RUSA for release of central funds.

                                                                  ****


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) to (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3601 for 08-08-2016 asked by Dr. Prabhas Kumar Singh, Hon’ble M.P. regarding Funds under RUSA.

Sl. No. NAME OF INSTITUTION COMPONENT Central
share
released

(in Rs.
Crores)

1) R.D. Women's College Creation of Universities through
Upgradation of
Autonomous Colleges

16.5000

2)
Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Rourkela
(BPUT)

Infrastructure Grants to
Universities

7.6250

3)  VSSUT, Burla
Infrastructure Grants to
Universities

7.6250

4) Utkal University
Infrastructure Grants to
Universities

7.6250

5) Berhampur University
Infrastructure Grants to
Universities

7.6250

6) Sambalpur University
Infrastructure Grants to
Universities

7.6250

7) Fakir Mohan University
Infrastructure Grants to
Universities

3.0000

8) North Orissa University
Infrastructure Grants to
Universities

3.0000

9) Ravenshaw University
Infrastructure Grants to
Universities

3.0000

10) Shri Jagannath Sanskrit University
Infrastructure Grants to
Universities

6.0000

11) New Model Degree College, Bouda
New Model Degree
Colleges

3.9000

12) New Model College, Deogargh
New Model Degree
Colleges

3.9000

13) New Model College, Malkangiri
New Model Degree
Colleges

3.9000

14) New Model College, Nawarangpur
New Model Degree
Colleges

3.9000

15) New Model College,Nayagarh
New Model Degree
Colleges

3.9000

16) New Model College, Nuapada
New Model Degree
Colleges

3.9000

17) New Model College, Raygada
New Model Degree
Colleges

3.9000

18) New Model College, Sonepur
New Model Degree
Colleges

3.9000

19) S.C.S. (Autonomous) College, Puri,
Upgradation of
Existing Degree

1.2000


College to Model
Degree College

20) K.K.S. Women’s College, Balasore Upgradation of Existing Degree
College to Model
Degree College

0.5000

21)
Bantala (Degree) College of Higher Education,
Bantala

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

22)
Nabarangpur Women's (Degree) College,
Nabarangpur

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3250

23) Deogarh (Degree) College, Deogarh
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

24) Anandapur (Degree) College, Anandapur
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

25) Karanjia (Degree) College, Karanjia
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

26) Jawaharlal (Degree) College, Patnagarh
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

27) R.C.M. Science(Degree) College, Khalikote
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

28) SG Govt. Women’s College, Rourkela
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

29) Govt. Degree College, Koraput
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

30) B.B. (Degree) College, Rairkhol
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

31) J.K.B.K. College, Cuttack
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

32) Barpali College, Barpali
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

33) Gunupur (Degree) College, Gunpur, Rayagada
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

34) B.B.(Degree) College, Chandikhole, Jajpur
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

35)
Govt.Women’s Degree College, Bhawanipatna,
Kalahandi

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

36)
KabiSamratUpendraBhanja (Degree) College, Bhanjanagar, Ganjam

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

37) Dinakrushna (Degree) College, Jaleswar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

38) Aul (Degree) College, Aul
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

39) Chandbali Degree College, Bhadrak
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

40) Govt. Women’s Degree College, Dhenkenal
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

41) Sinapali Degree College, Sinapali, Naupada
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

42) Boudh Panchayat degree College, Boudh Infrastructure Grants to 0.7625


Colleges

43) Women's (Degree) College, Jarsuguda
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

44)
Balikuda (Degree) College, Blikuda,
Jagatsinghpur

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

45) L.N. (Degree) College, Jamsuli, Balasore
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.7625

46)
Government Women's (Degree) College,
Sambalpur

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

47) Panchayat (Degree) College, Bargarh
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

48)
Government Women's (Degree) College,
Baripada

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

49) Sanjay Memorial Govt. Womens Degree College
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

50)
Government Women's (Degree) College,
Keonjhar

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

51)
Basic Science & Humanities (Degree) College,
Bhubaneswar

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

52) Rajdhani Degree College, Bhubaneswar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

53)
Government Women's (Degree) College,
Jeypore

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

54) People's (Degree) College, Buguda
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

55) Dharmasala Degree College, Dharmasala
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

56) EkamraCollege,Bhubaneswar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

57) Semiliguda (Degree) College, Seimiliguda
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

58) Brajarajnagar (Degree) College, Brajarajnagar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

59)
Brahmanajharilo (Degree) Mahavidyalaya,
Brahmanajharilo

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

60)
MahangaPuspagiri (Degree) Mahavidyalaya,
Erkana

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

61)
Kamakshyanagar (Degree) College,
Kamakshyanagar

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

62)
Maharishi (Degree) College of Natural Law,
Bhubaneswar

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

63) Panchayat (Degree) College, Dharamgarh
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

64) Athamallik (Degree) College, Athmallik
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

65) UpendraNath (Degree) College, Soro
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

66) Ghanteswar (Degree) College, Ghanteswar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000


67)
UtkalmaniGopabandhuSmruti (Degree)
Mahavidyalaya, Sakhigopal

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

68) Khemundi (Degree) College, Digapahandi
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

69) Sarala (Degree) Mahavidyalaya, Rahama
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

70) Laxmi Narayan (Degree) College, Jharsuguda
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

71) BrundabanaSubudhi (Degree) College, Daspalla
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

72) Malkangiri Degree College, Malkangiri
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

73) Dalmia (Degree) College, Jharbeda
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

74)
Kanak Manjari Women's (Degree) College,
Salapada

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

75)
Rural Degree Institute of Higher Studies ,
Bhograi

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

76) Udala (Degree) College, Udala
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

77) Anchal (Degree) College, Padampur
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

78) Narasinghpur (Degree) College, Narasinghpur
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

79) Muniguda (Degree) College, Gobardhana
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

80) Kuchinda (Degree) College, Kuchinda
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

81) Betnoti (Degree) College, Betnoti
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

82) BalasoreMahila (Degree) College, Gopalgaon
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

83) Nilagiri (Degree) College, Nilagiri
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

84) Bijepur (Degree) College, Bijepur
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

85) Larambha (Degree) College, Larambha
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

86) Agarpra (Degree) College, Agarpara
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

87) Kandarpur (Degree) College, Kandarpur
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

88) Savitri Women's (Degree) College, Bhanjanagar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

89) Paradeep (Degree) College, Paradeep
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

90) Sukinda (Degree) College, Sukinda
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

91) AMCS (Degree) College, Tikaballi Infrastructure Grants to 0.3000


Colleges

92)
Sri Jaydev Degree College Of Education And Technology, Naharkanta

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

93) Sailendra Narayan (Degree) College, Rajkanika
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

94)
Sri SriJagannath (Degree) Mahavidyalaya,
Rajnagar

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

95)
Kamala Nehru Women's (Degree) College,
Bhubaneswar

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

96) Kunja Bihari (Degree) College, Baranga
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

97) Rairangpur (Degree) College, Rairangpur
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

98) Rajasunakhala (Degree) College, Rajasunakhala
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

99) Dayavihar (Degree) College, Kanas
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

100) Subarnerekha Degree Mahavidyalaya, Baliapal
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

101) Loisingha (Degree) College, Loisingha
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

102)
Emarti Devi Womens (Degree) College,
Nayasarak

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

103) Kesinga (Degree) Mahavidyalaya, Kesinga
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

104) Marshaghai (Degree) College, Marshaghai
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

105) National (Degree) College, Nuapada
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

106) Ranapur (Degree) College, Ranpur
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

107) Belpahar (Degree) College, Belpahar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

108) Kaptipada (Degree) College, Kaptipada
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

109) Siddhartha (Degree) College, Binka
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

110) Indira Memorial (Degree) College, Chandiput
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

111) CET, Bhubaneswar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

112) IGIT, Sarang
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

113) PMEC, Berhampur
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

114) GCE, Kalahandi
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

115) GCE, Keonjhar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000


116) IMIT, Cuttack
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

117) CIME, Bhubaneswar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.3000

118) F.M. (Autonomous) College, Balasore
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

119) Govt. (Autonomous) College, Kandhamal
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

120)
Maharaja Purna Chandra (Autonomous) College,
Takatpur

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

121)
Narasingh Choudhury (Autonomous) College,
Jajpur

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

122)
Sri Krushna Chandra Gajapati (Autonomous)
College, Paralakhemundi

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

123) Dharani Dhara (Autonomous) College, Keonjhar
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

124) Govt. (Autonomous) College, Angul
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

125) Govt. Women’s (Degree) College, Puri
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

126) Rajendra (Autonomous) College, Balangir
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

127) Shailabala Women's (Degree) College, Cuttack
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

128)
BuxiJagabandhuBidyadhar (Autonomous)
College, Khurda

Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

129) Vikram Dev (Autonomous) College, Jeypore
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

130) Bhadrak (Autonomous) College, Bhadrak
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

131) Dhenkanal (Autonomous) College, Dhenkanal
Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges

0.6000

132) Utkal University Equity Initiatives

1.5000
133) Berhampur University Equity Initiatives
134) Sambalpur University Equity Initiatives

135) Fakir Mohan University Equity Initiatives
136) North Orissa University Equity Initiatives

Total 152.6500


****

